

**CBI No. 54/2025**  
**RC0032025A0016 Dated 10.03.2025**  
**CBI Vs. Satish Meena**  
**PS CBI/ACB/ND**  
**U/s 7 of P.C Act 1988**

**21.08.2025**

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.  
Accused Satish Meena is on bail.

Copy of chargesheet with documents and its soft copy supplied to the accused by the CBI. Accused seeks some time to engage counsel.

Be listed for scrutiny of documents/further proceedings on **11.09.2025**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 21.08.2025