

CBI No. 54/2025  
RC0032025A0016 Dated 10.03.2025  
CBI Vs. Satish Meena  
PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 of P.C Act 1988

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Satish Meena is on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Sachin Baisla, Advocate.

Again, it is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI that the CFSL report qua CCTV footage and voice recordings is still awaited. Ld. Sr. PP seeks another one month's time to file the same.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for filing of aforesaid report/arguments on charge on 15<sup>th</sup> December,2025.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 11.11.2025