

IA No.1/2025

CBI No. 54/2025

RC0032025A0016 Dated 10.03.2025

CBI Vs. Satish Meena

PS CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 7 of P.C Act 1988

22.11.2025

Fresh I.A received from the Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

This is an application moved by the I.O seeking submission of Forensic Voice Examination Report alongwith additional list of witness.

Put up the aforesaid application for consideration with main file on 15.12.2025, the date already fixed in the matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 22.11.2025