

CBI No. 54/2025 (DLCT11-000659-2025)  
RC0032025A0016 Dated 10.03.2025  
CBI Vs. Satish Meena  
PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 of P.C Act 1988

15.04.2026

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. Substitute P.P for CBI.

Accused Satish Meena on bail with  
Ld. Counsel Shri Sachin Baisla, Advocate.

Vide separate order announced in the open Court today, **the application (IA-2/2026)** preferred by accused/applicant under Section 19 of PC Act seeking discharge/dropping of proceedings against him on account of invalid sanction for prosecution **stands dismissed**.

Formal charge as mentioned in the aforesaid order be framed separately.

Be listed for framing of formal charge on **29<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: **15.04.2026**