

CBI No. 54/2025 (DLCT11-000659-2025)  
RC0032025A0016 Dated 10.03.2025  
CBI Vs. Satish Meena  
PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 of P.C Act 1988

29.04.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Satish Meena on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh.Sandeep Sharma & Shri Sachin Baisla,  
Advocates.

The application (IA-3/2026) already moved by CBI on 17.03.2026 is pending consideration. The copy of application and CFSL Report is supplied to accused.

At this stage, SI Punit has produced Parcel No.3 containing four copies of CCTV footage in Pendrives. The said parcel sealed with CFSL seal is opened and found containing 4 pendrive. One copy of the same is supplied to the accused, one is supplied to the prosecution and two copies are kept in Court Record. The additional list of documents, list of witnesses is taken on record. **Accordingly, the application IA 3/2026 stands disposed off.**

Separate formal charge is framed qua the accused as detailed in order on charge dated 15.04.2026. The accused has pleaded not guilty to the charges framed and claimed trial.

Issue summons to **LW-12 Banwari Lal and LW-23 Sukanat S. Ballabh, Sanctioning Authority** for 29.05.2026

Issue summons to **LW-18 Amar Singh** for 03.06.2026.

Be listed for P.E on 29.05.2026 and 03.06.2026.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 29.04.2026