

CBI No. 54/2025 (DLCT11-000659-2025)

RC0032025A0016 Dated 10.03.2025

CBI Vs. Satish Meena

PS CBI/ACB/ND

U/s 7 of P.C Act 1988

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Satish Meena (VC) on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Sandeep Sharma & Shri Sachin Baisla,
Advocates.

LW-12 Banwari Lal and LW-23 Sukanat S. Ballabh
are summoned for today.

MHC (M) PC Purshottam with case property.

LW-23/SSP Sukanat S. Ballabh, Sanctioning
Authority, has sent written request for exemption from personal
appearance stating that he is busy in preparation of forthcoming
Amarnath Yatra 2026. In view of the submission, LW-23 is
exempted from personal appearance only for today.

PW-1 Banwari Lal is examined and discharged today.

The matter is already listed for 03.06.2026 as well.

Be listed for PE on 03.06.2026.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 29.05.2026